

Mission Statement

	Table of Contents	Page
1.0	Purpose Scope	2
2.0	Scope	2

Revisions & Effective Date				
Letter	Description	Date	Prepared	
А	New	01/01/2005	TAB	

Prepared By:	Title:	Date:
Teddy Booth	Fire Chief	01/01/2005
	Taylors Bridge Fire Dept	
Approved By:	Title:	Date:
Keith Powell	Chairman	07/01/2005
	Standards Committee	
Approved By:	Title:	Date:
Teddy Booth	Fire Chief	07/01/2005
-	Taylors Bridge Fire Dept	



Taylors Bridge Fire Department, Inc. Standard Operating Guidelines

1.0 Purpose

1.1. This Standard Operating Guideline states the mission of the Taylors Bridge Fire Department.

2.0 Scope

2.1. The establishment of the Taylors Bridge Fire Department's Mission Statement in the S.O.G.'s as previously adopted and approved by the Taylors Bridge Fire Department Board of Directors and firefighting members.

The mission of the Taylors Bridge Fire Department is to provide Taylors Bridge citizens, visitors and surrounding areas of Sampson County with the highest possible level of protection against loss of life and/or property, to be achieved by maintaining a well trained and equipped crew of fire personnel, backed up by a support staff, all within the scope and limitations of the budgetary resources provided.

